

GAHC040004422026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./73/2026

Jacob Joham and Anr

Son of Late Tahmow Joham, a permanent resident of Village Ozakho, PO and PS Longding, District Longding, Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Bank Colony, Khonsa, Tirap District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Wangchun Lowang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Tekhua Lowang
permanent resident of Bank Colony
P and PS Khonsa
Tirap District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP

represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Hage Tai, Minjum Kamcham, S Lowang

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 09.04.2026

Heard Mr. M. Kamcham, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. T. Ete, learned Additional Public Prosecutor to produce the Case Diary.

List the matter on **20.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant